General Description
The MAX9700 mono class D audio power amplifier pro-
vides class AB amplifier performance with class D effi-
ciency, conserving board space and extending battery
life. Using a class D architecture, the MAX9700 delivers
1.2W into an 8Ω load while offering efficiencies above
90%. A patented, low-EMI modulation scheme renders
the traditional class D output filter unnecessary.

SYNCSHDN
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
MAX9700
DIFFERENTIAL
AUDIO INPUT
SYNC
INPUT
VDD
OSCILLATOR
MODULATOR
AND H-BRIDGE
Block Diagram
19-3030; Rev 2; 10/08
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Cellular Phones
PDAs
MP3 Players
Portable Audio
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9700AETB -40oC to +85oC 10 TDFN-EP* ACM
MAX9700AEUB -40oC to +85oC 10 µMAX —
MAX9700AEBC-T -40oC to +85oC 12 UCSP —
MAX9700BETB -40oC to +85oC 10 TDFN-EP* ACI
MAX9700BEUB -40oC to +85oC 10 µMAX —
MAX9700BEBC-T -40oC to +85oC 12 UCSP —
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued and Selector Guide appears
at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.

Figure 10b. Improved Single-Ended Drive of MAX9700 Plus
Volume
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9700CETB -40oC to +85oC 10 TDFN-EP* ACN
MAX9700CEUB -40oC to +85oC 10 µMAX —
MAX9700CEBC-T -40oC to +85oC 12 UCSP —
MAX9700DETB -40oC to +85oC 10 TDFN-EP* ACO
MAX9700DEUB -40oC to +85oC 10 µMAX —
MAX9700DEBC-T -40oC to +85oC 12 UCSP —
Selector Guide
PART PIN-PACKAGE GAIN (dB)
MAX9700AETB 10 TDFN-EP* 6
MAX9700AEUB 10 µMAX 6
MAX9700AEBC-T 12 UCSP 6
MAX9700BETB 10 TDFN-EP* 12
MAX9700BEUB 10 µMAX 12
MAX9700BEBC-T 12 UCSP 12
MAX9700CETB 10 TDFN-EP* 15.6
MAX9700CEUB 10 µMAX 15.6
MAX9700CEBC-T 12 UCSP 15.6
MAX9700DETB 10 TDFN-EP* 20